
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.
   

Surgical Annual  
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/317/21 27.02.2024 2.00 pm Catheter Introducer Set,  
Adult size 5Fr &  7Fr 
(SR No. 13706500,  13706800) 

56 Nos,  
    19 Nos 

DHS/RS/RQ/110/22 27.02.2024 2.00 pm White Stopper/Bung, luer lock & luer slip 
adaptability, with male/femal fittings, 
made of polyethylene, sterile. 
(SR No.14104901) 

14,250 Nos 

 

Surgical Special 
 

Tender No/ 
Bid Reference 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item 
(Refer SPC Web Site) 

Qty  
Nos. 

DHS/RSS/RQ/118/23 28.02.2024 2.00 pm Continuous Veno-Venous Haemodialysis 
(CVVHD) kit, Adult HF/HDF/SCUF Kit, 
Baby HF/HDF/SCUF kit, Diasafe dialysis 
fluid filter and Citric Acid based Dialyzer 
solution/powder 

Pls. Refer 
SPC web 
site 

DHS/RSS/RQ/133/22 28.02.2024 2.00 pm Umbilical catheter 2.5FG disposable 
packed individually and labelled 
accordingly. 
(SR No. 12400207) 

2,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/134/22 28.02.2024 2.00 pm Baby Blood Lines Set for Haemodialysis, 
comprising Arterial and Venous blood 
lines with filter and connector. 
(SR No. 14300107) 

1,998 set 

DHS/RSS/RQ/135/22 28.02.2024 2.00 pm Thermo Insulator Paste for solders, in 
100Gm (approx.) jar. 
(SR No. 18403701) 

60 Pack 

DHS/RSS/RQ/136/22 28.02.2024 2.00 pm Arterial Cannula for ECMO, 25FR 40-
50cm long, Percutaneous Femoral 
Venous Cannula, 29Fr 40-cm long, 
Percutaneous Femoral Venous Cannula, 
Haemoconcentrator for Levitronix 
System, Surface area. 

Pls. Refer 

SPC web 

site 

DHS/RS/RQ/324/21 28.02.2024 2.00 pm Bracket, MBT type system 0.022, twin 
with canine hook, Full set ( case ). 
(SR No.18506401) 

9,500 
Kits 



 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/325/21 28.02.2024 2.00 pm Breast localization needle 21GX10cm. 
sterile. 
(SR No. 13733501) 

1,500 Nos 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri 

Lanka.   
 

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 
of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 

 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008     
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  mgrsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

